
Elmira (7-2) -vs- New England Col. (2-6)
3/5/2026 at Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Polo Grounds)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nicholas Miller (1-0)
Loss: Christopher Chagnon (0-2)
HBP: Christopher Chagnon, Isaias Nuno
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:11   Attendance: 97   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Elmira 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 6 9 0
New England Col. 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 4 7 2

Elmira 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaden Bolt cf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Jordan Barthel 1b 2 1 1 2 1 1 1
Brady Buttice rf 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Connor Stone dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Xander Canfield 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cj Wheaton ss 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
Bobby Cavalier lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Brenden McGar c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alex Dinicola 2b 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Devin Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicholas Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 9 6 2 2 6

2B: Kaden Bolt (1); Cj Wheaton (2)
HR: Kaden Bolt (1); Jordan Barthel (1)
SF: Jordan Barthel (1)
SB: Xander Canfield (1)
CS: Brenden McGar (1)
HBP: Brady Buttice (2)

New England Col. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Cote rf 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Brady Philibotte dh 2 0 0 0 2 1 3
    Nick Becker pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jaken Pellerin 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Nick Hernandez pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Fenton 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Harold Martinez cf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Jackson Round c 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Charlie Greenberg ss 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Kaeden Elmer 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Joost Voogd lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bobby Trigilio ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    TJ Hicks lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Christopher Chagnon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaias Nuno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 7 4 5 6 6

2B: Jackson Round (2)
SH: Charlie Greenberg (1)
E: Jaken Pellerin (2)

Elmira IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Devin Sullivan 3.1 4 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 14 17 6 2 45
Nicholas Miller (W, 1-0) 3.2 3 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 12 15 3 3 62
Totals 7 4 4 5 6 2 0 0 0 26 32 9 5 107

New England Col. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Christopher Chagnon (L, 0-2) 6.0 9 5 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 26 29 13 1 94
Isaias Nuno 1.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 3 12
Totals 9 6 5 2 2 1 0 2 0 29 34 13 4 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Elmira - Top of 1st ELM NEW
Kaden Bolt homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Jordan Barthel homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 2 0
Brady Buttice hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 0
Connor Stone struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBF). 2 0
Xander Canfield flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 2 0
Brady Buttice advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Cj Wheaton doubled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Brady Buttice scored. 3 0
Bobby Cavalier popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 0

New England Col. - Bottom of 1st ELM NEW
Ryan Cote popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 0
Brady Philibotte flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 0
Jaken Pellerin struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 3 0

Elmira - Top of 2nd ELM NEW
Brenden McGar fouled out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 3 0
Alex Dinicola singled to right field (0-1 F). 3 0
Kaden Bolt doubled to left field (2-0 BB); Alex Dinicola advanced to third. 3 0
Jordan Barthel flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BK); Kaden Bolt out at third cf to ss to 2b; Alex Dinicola
scored. 4 0

New England Col. - Bottom of 2nd ELM NEW
Tyler Fenton flied out to lf (0-2 SFF). 4 0
Harold Martinez walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Jackson Round doubled to left field (1-2 BKF); Harold Martinez advanced to third. 4 0
Charlie Greenberg grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1 F); Jackson Round advanced to third; Harold Martinez
scored. 4 1
Kaeden Elmer flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 1

Elmira - Top of 3rd ELM NEW
Brady Buttice fouled out to c (0-2 KK). 4 1
Connor Stone flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 1
Xander Canfield singled through the left side (2-1 KBB). 4 1
Xander Canfield stole second. 4 1
Cj Wheaton flied out to lf (3-2 KBBKB). 4 1

New England Col. - Bottom of 3rd ELM NEW
Joost Voogd struck out swinging (0-2 KKFF). 4 1
Ryan Cote grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 4 1
Brady Philibotte walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 1
Jaken Pellerin flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1

Elmira - Top of 4th ELM NEW
Bobby Cavalier lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 4 1
Brenden McGar flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 4 1
Alex Dinicola reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (2-1 KBB). 4 1
Kaden Bolt singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Alex Dinicola scored, unearned. 5 1
Jordan Barthel struck out looking (3-2 FFBBBK). 5 1

New England Col. - Bottom of 4th ELM NEW



Tyler Fenton flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 5 1
Harold Martinez singled up the middle (1-0 B). 5 1
Harold Martinez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 1
Harold Martinez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 1
Jackson Round doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Harold Martinez scored. 5 2
Charlie Greenberg walked (0-0). 5 2
Kaeden Elmer singled through the left side (0-0); Charlie Greenberg advanced to second; Jackson Round
advanced to third. 5 2
Bobby Trigilio pinch hit for Joost Voogd. 5 2
Nicholas Miller to p for Devin Sullivan. 5 2
Bobby Trigilio struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK). 5 2
Ryan Cote walked, RBI (3-2 KBSBBB); Kaeden Elmer advanced to second; Charlie Greenberg advanced to
third; Jackson Round scored. 5 3
Brady Philibotte struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 5 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Elmira - Top of 5th ELM NEW
TJ Hicks to lf for Bobby Trigilio. 5 3
Brady Buttice reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 BF). 5 3
Connor Stone flied out to lf (2-1 BSB). 5 3
Xander Canfield flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 3
Cj Wheaton doubled down the rf line (0-0); Brady Buttice advanced to third. 5 3
Bobby Cavalier flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 5 3

New England Col. - Bottom of 5th ELM NEW
Jaken Pellerin flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 3
Tyler Fenton struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 5 3
Harold Martinez lined out to rf (3-2 FBKBB). 5 3

Elmira - Top of 6th ELM NEW
Brenden McGar singled through the left side (0-1 K). 5 3
Alex Dinicola grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BSBF); Brenden McGar advanced to second. 5 3
Kaden Bolt popped up to lf (0-2 KK). 5 3
Jordan Barthel walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Brenden McGar out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 5 3

New England Col. - Bottom of 6th ELM NEW
Jackson Round singled to right center (1-2 BSSF). 5 3
Charlie Greenberg grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Jackson Round advanced to second. 5 3
Kaeden Elmer grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Jackson Round advanced to third. 5 3
TJ Hicks grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 3

Elmira - Top of 7th ELM NEW
Isaias Nuno to p for Christopher Chagnon. 5 3
Brady Buttice hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 5 3
Connor Stone walked (3-0 BBBB); Brady Buttice advanced to second. 5 3
Xander Canfield reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Connor Stone out at second ss to 2b; Brady Buttice
advanced to third. 5 3
Cj Wheaton reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); Xander Canfield out at second 2b to ss; Brady
Buttice scored. 6 3
Bobby Cavalier reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Cj Wheaton out at second 3b to 2b. 6 3

New England Col. - Bottom of 7th ELM NEW
Ryan Cote struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 6 3
Brady Philibotte walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 3
Nick Becker pinch ran for Brady Philibotte. 6 3
Jaken Pellerin singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Nick Becker advanced to second. 6 3
Nick Hernandez pinch ran for Jaken Pellerin. 6 3



Tyler Fenton flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 6 3
Harold Martinez singled to center field, RBI (0-2 SK); Nick Hernandez advanced to second, out at third cf to
3b; Nick Becker scored. 6 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


